

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 455/2024
CM No. 1171/2024**

Mushtaq Ahmad Lone

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr G. M. Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Alla-ud-Din Ganai, AAG vice
Mr Jehangir Ahmad Dar, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

(ORDER)

06.03.2024

01. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
02. Notice in the main Petition as well as in the connected CM.
03. Mr Alla-ud-Din Ganai, learned Additional Advocate General, enters appearance vice Mr Jehangir Ahmad Dar, Government Advocate, on behalf of the Respondents and accepts notice. He shall report instructions by the next date of hearing positively.
04. List again on Wednesday, the 13th of March, 2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
March 6th, 2024
"TAHIR"