

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 455/2024  
CM No. 1171/2024**

**Mushtaq Ahmad Lone**

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**  
Mr G. M. Wani, Advocate.

**V/s**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**  
Mr Jehangir Ahmad Dar, Government Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**

**13.03.2024**

01. On mention made by the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, this case is taken up out of turn.

02. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks some more time to report instructions in the matter. He shall do so by the next date of hearing positively.

03. List again on 22<sup>nd</sup> of March, 2024.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**March 13<sup>th</sup>, 2024**

**"TAHIR"**